
Model 6211 D 
3/Blr CORDLESS DRIVER DRILL Model 6211Dw rl l  

n 

& 
WIRING DIAGRAM 

+ I  

8 
IMPORTANT! - To assure product SAFETY 
and RELIABILITY, repairs should be per- 
formed by MAKITA Service Centers or other 
qualified service organizations. Always use 
MAKITA replacement parts. 



Part Qty. 
Fig. No. Used Description 

Part Qty. 
Fig. No. Used Description 

2 265925-7 
3 182529-9 
4 911143-2 
5 835244-1 
6 414708-4 
7 651909-5 
8 414740-8 
10 251451-2 
11 322536-2 
12 285673-2 
13 211061-7 
14 961015-1 
15 415013-2 
16 343579-1 
17 223090-8 
18 233044-7 
19 233043-9 
20 267705-7 
21 216401-4 
22 253180-3 
23 165024-4 
24 343976-1 
25 911118-1 
26 256054-7 
27 226250-1 
28 267100-1 
29 211016-2 
30 214019-5 
31 153213-3 
32 267098-2 
33 226245-4 
34 226245-4 
35 226245-4 

7 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

TAPPING SCREW BT4X20 
HOUSING SET (INCL. FIG 59) 
PAN HEAD SCREW M4X22 

SWITCH LEVER 
SWITCH 
LEVER 
PAN HEAD SCREW M5X22 
SPINDLE 
BEARING RETAINER 14 
BALL BEARING 6000LLB 

CHANGE RING 
SET PLATE 
CLUTCH CAM 
COMPRESSION SPRING 27 
COMPRESSION SPRING 22 
WASHER 10 
THRUST NEEDLE GAUGE 1023 
FLAT WASHER 10 
SLIDER 
CAM PLATE 
PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12 
PIN 4 
SPUR GEAR 49 
FLAT WASHER 6 
BALL BEARING 626LLB 
PLANE BEARING 4 
GEAR COMPLETE 
FLAT WASHER 16 
SPUR GEAR 15 
SPUR GEAR 15 
SPUR GEAR 15 

SPONGE 14-72 

STOP RING E-9 

36 226248-8 
37 253794-8 
38 629636-2 

39 226253-5 
40 211031-6 
41 961013-5 
42 233041-3 
43 253309-1 
44 226247-0 
46 257178-2 
48 226261-6 
49 253339-2 
50 233041-3 
51 267099-0 
52 214019-5 
53 254236-5 
55 643909-9 
56 265007-5 
57 343987-6 
58 232053-3 
59 182529-9 
61 415014-0 
62 163319-9 
63 253932-2 
64 912106-1 

ACCESS0 RIES: 

400 192271-4 
401 113119-7 
402 763102-0 
403 343951-7 
404 182524-9 
405 784203-1 
406 414938-7 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

INTERNAL GEAR 48 
FLAT WASHER 18 
DC MOTOR 12V (INCL. SPUR GEAR 15, 

SPUR GEAR 8 
BALL BEARING 608LLB 

COMPRESSION SPRING 8 
THIN WASHER 8 
SPUR GEAR 40 
RING 12 
SPUR GEAR 25 
THIN WASHER 8 
COMPRESSION SPRING 8 
FLAT WASHER 4 
PLANE BEARING 4 
KEY 3 
BATTERY HOLDER 
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4X12 
STOPPER 
LEAF SPRING 
HOUSING SET (INCL. FIG.3) 
LEVER 
STRAP 
WAVE WASHER 10 
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4X8 

221882-9) 

STOP RING E-7 

BATTERY 1200,12V 

KEYLESS DRILL CHUCK 
BELT CLIP 
PLASTIC TOOL CASE 

BATTERY COVER 

1-HOUR CHARGER DC1290,9,6V/12V 

PHILLIPS BIT 2-65 

Model 621 1 D 
Model 621 1 DW 

07-93 


